DIAGRAM PARESA PSION PART
PARTNO PART NO NO DESCRIPTION
1 A81000038 8100 0038 MLDG ORG CASE COVER GREY
2 A81000103 8100 0103 MLDG ORG CASE LZ TOP GREY NON CE
3 A81000040 8100 0040 MLDG ORG CASE BASE GREY NON CE
4 A81000041 8100 0041 MLDG ORG BATT DOOR GREY
5 A81000045 8100 0045 THUMBWHEEL MLDG
5 A83000004 8300 0004 SCREW THUMBWHEEL 79140-231
5 A83000010018300 0010 M2 WASHER PLAIN
9 A20000048 2000 0048 ORG 36 KEY SET PRINT STD
9 A20000087 2000 0087 POS 200 KEY BUTTON SET
10 A86000016 8600 0016 ORG. MKII TOP DISP. LAB XP
10 A86000038 8600 0038 LZ 4 LINE TOP DISP/LBL

10 A86000039 8600 0039 LABEL P350 FRONT DISPLAY

10 A86000042 8600 0042 LABEL ORG DISPLAY TOP P464
11 A86000015 8600 0015 LABEL ORG. DISPLAY BASE STD
11 A86000032 8600 0032 LABEL P-250 REAR. DISPLAY
12 A86000013 8600 0013 LBL ORG KYBRD STD

12 A86000037 8600 0037 POS 200 STD KYBRD LBL
12 A86000041 8600 0041 POS296 KEYBOARD LABEL

14 A87000001 8700 0001 ORG CONDUCTIVE KEYMAT STD

15 1008002301 ORG SPARES KIT-CPU POS200

15 1008002610 ORG SPARES KIT-CPU XP MULTI CE
15 1008002710 ORG SPARES KIT-CPU LZ CE

15 1008002910 ORG SPARES KIT-LZ64 SPA/ITA CE
15 A20000444 POS 296 PROCESSOR BOARD

17 1008002201 2000 0230 ORG PSU HAND ASSY

18 1008001601 3900 0002 ORGANISER SPARES 2 LINE LCD
18 A39000003 3900 0003 LCD LR.690-C.

19 A37000002 3700 0002 LCD. CONN. F/PITH 70*3.8mm

21 A43000003 4300 0003 PIEZZO BUZZER 27mm DIA

22 A83000002 8300 0002 SCREW 2mm x 5/16 CSK H SELFTAP
23 A83000001 8300 0001 SCREW 2mm x 3/16 PAN H SELFTAP
24 A83000003 8300 0003 SCREW 2mm x 1/2 CSK H SELFTAP

25 A81000043 8100 0043 MLDG RG COVER CLIP GREY
26 A84000005 8400 0005 SPRING ORG COVER CLIP

29 A84000007 8400 0007 SPRING ORG BUZZER
33 A81000046 8100 0046 MLDG ORG LCD CLAMP
34 A83000008 8300 0008 SCREW M 2.5 POZI PAN
35 A83000009 8300 0009 NUT 2.5 HEX (5.0 FLATS)
36 A81000102 8100 0102 4 LINE TOP SLOT

37 A81000048 8100 0048 MLDG ORG TOP PORT DOOR GY
39 A62000079 6200 0079 LBL ORG BATT INSERTION

40 A84000006 BATTERY CONNECTOR SPRING
42 A81000049 MLDG ORG BATTERY CONN B (TERM HSG)
43 A82000002 BATTERY CONTACT TERMINAL

A47000004 4700 0004 CONNECTOR INTRBRD 27 WAY



DIAGRAM PARESA PSION PART
PARTNO PART NO NO

2
3
5
6
10
10
10
10
11
11

A81000103018100 0103 01
A81000040018100 0040 01
A81001126018100 1126 01
A81000101018100 0101 01
A62000343016200 0343 01
A6200034401 6200 0344 01
A62000346016200 0346 01
A62000347016200 0347 01
A6200034201 6200 0342 01
A62000345016200 0345 01

DESCRIPTION

MLDG ORG CASE LZ TOP GREY CE
MLDG ORG CASE BASE GREY CE
MLDG ORG CONTRAST THUMBWHEEL COVER CE
MLDG ORG LCD WINDOW 4L

LBL ORG MKII DISPLAY TOP XP

LBL ORG MKII DISPLAY TOP P250
LBL ORG DISPLAY TOP LZ64

LBL ORG DISPLAY TOP LZ

LBL ORG REAR DISPLAY STANDARD
LBL ORG REAR DISPLAY P250



PARESA PSION

PART NO PART NO
1008002201 2000 0230
A31000005 3100 0005
A31000010 3100 0010
A31000011 3100 0011
A31000012 3100 0012
A31000013 31000013
A31000014 3100 0014
A31000015 3100 0015
A31000016 3100 0016
A31000017 3100 0017
A31000019 3100 0019
A31000035 3100 0035
A31000036 3100 0036
A32000003 3200 0003
A32000008 3200 0008
A32000015 3200 0015
A32000018 3200 0018
A34000002 3400 0002
A34000005 3400 0005
A34000010 3400 0010
A34000016 3400 0016
A34010001 3401 0001
A34010002 3401 0002
A34010003 3401 0003
A34010004 3401 0004
A34010006 3401 0005
A35090011 3509 0011
A35090012 3509 0012
A35090017 3509 0017
A35090018 3509 0018
A42010001 4201 0001
A42010002 4201 0002
A42020002 4202 0002
A42020003 4202 0003
A42050002 4205 0002
A43000004 4300 0004
1008003501 4700 0003
A47000005 4700 0005
A49010001 4901 0001
A81000045 8100 0045
A81000049 8100 0049
A81000050 8100 0050
A81000102 8100 0102
A82000002 8200 0002
A83000004 8300 0004
A83000008 8300 0008
/A83000009 8300 0009
A830000100. 8300 0010
AB4000006 8400 0006
A47000004 4700 0004

DESCRIPTION

ORG PSU HAND ASSY

RES CH 1206/1K/10%/1:8W
RES CH 1206/1M/5%/0:8W
RES CH 1206/100K/2%/1:8W
RES CH 1206/510K/5%/0:8W
RES CH 1206/160K/5%/0:8W
RES CH 1206/470R/10%/0:8W
RES CH 1206/390K/5%/1:8W
RES CH 1206/24K/5%/1:8W
RES. CR32-1206-22K OHM 10%
RES CH 1206/3K3/5%/1:8W
CHIP RES 1206 4R7 5%
RES CH 1206/220R/5%/0:8W
CAP CH 1206/ 12pF/ 5%
CAP. CH 1206 / 100nF / 20%
CAP CH 1206/ 220pF/ 5%
CAP CH 1206/ 27pF/ 5%
DIODE SIG BAS16 SOT23
DIODE DUAL BAW56 SOT23
ZENER BZX84C 33V

LoC

R8, 12, 26
R1,3

R3, 21,23
R5, 9

R7, 10
R11, 25, 28
R16

R17

R14

R6

R27

R4

C12

C3

C1,2

C13

D2, D3 D1 (pre issue 5)
D4

ZD1

BZV49C 15V ZENER DIODE SOT8¢ZD2

BCX19 SOT TRANS NPN
TRAN BCW 31 NPN SOT 23
TRAN BCW30 PNP SOT23
BCX18 SOT23 TRANS PNP
TRAN BCX51 PNP SOT 89
CMOS IC HEF4093BT SO14
LM324D (SO14)

IC TSCO4 REF 308

TR11, 13
TR1,2,3,4,7
TR8

TR5

TRY, 12

IC4

IC1

IC2

IC HEF4011UBT QUAD/NAND SO1: X3, IC3

CAP. E 100uF 40V A 16*8D

CAP. E 470uF 16V A 20*8D

CAP. E 10uF 25V R 5*5D

CAP. E 1uF 50V R 5*4D

CAP TRIMMER 11-60 pF
POTENCIOMETER 10KOHM (MKII)
MOLEX SOCKET 90-152-2216

c7

C5

Cs, 8,10, 11, 15
C9

C14

VR1

SK1

CONN MOLEX (LONG PIN) 70244-CPL1, 2

XTAL .32768 Hz TC-38
THUMBWHEEL MLDG

X1

MLDG ORG BATTERY CONN B (TERM HSG)
MLDG ORG BATTERY CONN A (SWIVEL)

4 LINE TOP SLOT

BATTERY CONTACT TERMINAL
SCREW THUMBWHEEL 79140-231
SCREW M 2.5 POZI PAN

NUT 2.5 HEX (5.0 FLATS)

M2 WASHER PLAIN

BATTERY CONNECTOR SPRING
CONNECTOR INTRBRD 27 WAY



PARESA PART
NO
1008001601
1008002301
1008002610
A20000444
A31000030
A31010001
A31010002
A31010003
A32000004
A32000008
A35010002
A35010003
A35010004
A35020003
A35040025
A35040028
A35040029
A35040035
A35040051
A35090016
A37000002
A49020002
A81000046

PSION
PART NO
3900 0002

3100 0030
3101 0001
3101 0002
3101 0003
3200 0004
3200 0008
3501 0002
3501 0003
3501 0004
3502 0003
3504 0025
3504 0028
3504 0029
3504 0035
3504 0051
3509 0016
3700 0002
4902 0002
8100 0046

DESCRIPTION

ORGANISER SPARES 2 LINE LCD
ORG SPARES KIT-CPU POS200
ORG SPARES KIT-CPU XP MULTI CE
POS 296 PROCESSOR BOARD
RES CH 1206/100R/10%/0:8W
RES. CH 0805/ZERO/1:16W

CH. RES. 0805. 6K8. 5%
CH.RES.0805. 300K 5%

CAP CH 1206/ 20pF/ 10%

CAP. CH 1206 / 100nF / 20%

LCD DRIVER HD44780
PROCESSOR HD6303XPF

LCD SEG DRIVER HD44100H

LoC

R13

L7
R1,2,4-8
R15-32
CL,2
C3-6

IC2

IC1

IC3

IC 32K x 8 SRAM 150n SO28 (KM62256 BL' IC7

PROM POS-200

MULTI/L PROM XP OP/SYS
MULTI/L PROM XP TEXT
PROM P350

PROM POS-296

IC5
IC5
IC6
IC5
IC5

NEC SEMI CUSTOM IC UPD65006 GB-314 IC4

LCD. CONN. F/PITH 70*3.8mm
CRYSTAL 3.6864 MHz
MLDG ORG LCD CLAMP

XL1



PARESA PART
NO
1008002710
1008002910
A31000030
A31010001
A31010003
A31010004
A32000004
A32000008
A35010003
A35010005
A35010006
A35020003
A35040055
A35040057
A3504006001
A35090019
A37000002
A39000003
A49020002
A81000046
A8100010101

PSION
PART NO

3100 0030
3101 0001
3101 0003
3101 0004
3200 0004
3200 0008
3501 0003
3501 0005
3501 0006
3502 0003
3504 0055
3504 0057
3504 0054
3509 0019
3700 0002
3900 0003
4902 0002
8100 0046
8100 0101

DESCRIPTION LocC
ORG SPARES KIT-CPU LZ CE
ORG SPARES KIT-LZ64 SPA/ITA CE

RES CH 1206/100R/10%/0:8W R13
RES. CH 0805/ZERO/1:16W

CH.RES.0805. 300K 5% R15-32
CHIP RES 0805 3K6 5% R1-8
CAP CH 1206/ 20pF/ 10% C1,2
CAP. CH 1206 / 100nF / 20% C3-8
PROCESSOR HD6303XPF IC1

LCD DRIVER HD66780XXX (QFP1003H)  IC2
LCD SEG DRVR HD66100 (QFP1003H)  IC3, 9
IC 32K x 8 SRAM 150n SO28 (KM62256 BL(IC7

EPROM LZ ENG/SPN/ITA V4.6 IC5
EPROM LZ64 ENG/SPN/ITA V4.6 IC5
PROM P464 IC5

TEXAS INST SEMICUSTOM IC CF70043  IC4
LCD. CONN. F/PITH 70*3.8mm

LCD LR.690-C.

CRYSTAL 3.6864 MHz X1
MLDG ORG LCD CLAMP

MLDG ORG LCD WINDOW 4L



PARESA PART PSION PART
NO NO DESCRIPTION LOC

PLASTIC PARTS

A81000082 81000082 ORG. PRNTR. MAIN BODY TOP.
A81000083 81000083 ORG. PRNTR. MAIN BODY BTM.
A81000084 81000084  PRINTER TILT COVER
A81000085 81000085 PRINTER BATTERY DOOR
A81000086 81000086 PRINTER PAPER COVER
A81000087 8100 0087  PRINTER GUIDE PLATE
A81000088 81000088  PRINTER INFILL PLATE
A81000090 8100 0090  PAPER GUIDE MOVING
A81000091 81000091 PAPER GUIDE OVER-MOULDED
A81000092 81000092 ORG PRNTR SOKT DOOR MLDG
A81000102 81000102 4 LINE TOP SLOT

OTHER PARTS

BAT550AAH 4900 0017  PACK 550mA PRINTER Il
A62000155 62000155 PTR. TOP SLOT LBL PSION
A89000010 8900 0010 PRINTER HEADS

A89000011 8900 0011  PRINTER MECHANISM + HEADS

INTERCONNECTION PCB
A47000028 4700 0028  STRAIGHT PIN HEADER MALE MOLEX 90z J3
A49000005 4900 0005 D/C POWER JACK 2.1 x 5 mm 0470-01-230 J7

MAIN PRINTER BOARD

A31000011 31000011 RES CH 1206/100K/2%/1:8W R33-36, 41
A31010027 31010027 RES. CH 0805/4.7K 2% /1:16W R40 R40
A31000014 3100 0014  RES CH 1206/470R/10%/0:8W R7
A31000036 31000036 RES CH 1206/220R/5%/0:8W R38
A41055002 41055002 RES 82 OHM 0,5W 5% R42
BZX84C-2V705W SMD ZENER BZX84C 2,7V 0,5W D1
BZX84C-6V205W SMD ZENER BZX84C 6,2V 0,5W D9
A34000002 3400 0002  DIODE SIG BAS16 SOT23 D2, 3
A35010035 35010035 78C10 FLATPACK D18/16 IC1
A35090033 3509 0033  IC 74HCT244 BUFFER S0O20 (D18/17) IC2,3,8
A45060010 4506 0010  SMD IC 74HC373 IC5,9
A35090007 3509 0007 CMOS IC HEF4024BT IC10, 11
A35040027 3504 0027  PSION DATAC PRINTER PROM IC6, 12
A42060004 4206 0004  CAP TANT 1uF 35V 20% C1-3,6
1008003501 4700 0003 MOLEX SOCKET 90-152-2216 CONN 2
SMD-74HCO00 SMD C.I. 74-HC-00 IC13
SMD-74HC32 SMD C.I. 74-HC-32 (IC14, 15) IC14, 15
SMD-74HC175 HS-CMOS 74HC175 QUAD D FLIP-FLOP (1 IC16
SMD-LM393 SMD C.I. LM-393-DS (IC7) IC7
SMD-BCX55 TRAN. SMD BCX55 (TR1-11) TR1-11
SMD-BCX52 TRAN SMD BCX52 (TR12,13) TR12, 13
SMD-BC846 TRAN SMD BC846 B (TR14-17, 20) TR14-17, 20

PSION PRINTER Il UNBOXED
A20000205 PRINTER Il ASSY STD



PARESA PART PSION

NO

PART NO

DESCRIPTION LOC

COMMS LINK USSING VERSION 6 PCB

A31010006
A31010009
A31010011
A31010027
A32000001
A34000002
A34010002
A3506000401
A35040019
A35040022
A35090003
A35090007
A35090014
A35090033
A42020004
A42020005
A44030006
A47000081
/A49000005
A47010013
A62000109
A81000074
A83000003
A85000001

3101 0006
3101 0009
3101 0011
3101 0027
3200 0001
3400 0002
3401 0002
3504 0013
3504 0019
3504 0022
3509 0003
3509 0007
3509 0014
3509 0033
4202 0004
4202 0005
4403 0006
4700 0081
4900 0005
4701 0013
6200 0109
8100 0074
8300 0003
8500 0001

RES. CH 0805/2K2/5%/0:16W

RES CH 0805/1K/5%/1:16W

RES. CH 0805/47K/5%/1:16W

RES. CH 0805/4.7K 2% /1:16W R40

CHIP CAP. 1206 473-J 50VDC 47nF
DIODE SIG BAS16 SOT23

TRAN BCW 31 NPN SOT 23 TR2,3,7
IC MROM COMM LINK V4.2

BAR CODE PROM

COMS/ BAR /SNIPE PROM

I.C HEF 4011 BT

CMOS IC HEF4024BT

RS232 TRANS/RECEIVER (MAX232CWE)
IC 74HCT244 BUFFER S020 (D18/17)
10uF 16V 35 (3.5MM X 5MM9)

47uF 6.3V 35 (3.5MMX5MM)

LED RED LIGHTHS. TYP 2MMD

16PIN HEADER RA SPECIAL

D/C POWER JACK 2.1 x 5 mm 0470-01-230 HSIDEN
25WY CBLE ASSMBLY MOULDED
COMMS LINK LABEL

CABLE GROMMET

SCREW 2mm x 1/2 CSK H SELFTAP
CABLE GROMMET GRIP RING



PARESA PART PSION

NO

A32000001
A32000005
A34000001
A34010002
A35090007
A45010003
EP-27C128

PART NO
3200 0001
3200 0005
3400 0001
3401 0002
3509 0007
4501 0003
4503 0006

DESCRIPTION

CHIP CAP. 1206 473-J 50VDC 47nF
CHIP CAP 1.5uF 6VW TANT C5
DUAL DIODE BAV70 SOT23

TRAN BCW 31 NPN SOT 23

CMOS IC HEF4024BT

1IC. REGULATOR LM317LZ (TO92)
EPROM 27C128

LOC

C5



PARESA PART PSION

NO

A31000005
A32010001
A34000002
A34000026
A34010002
A34010003
A35020003
A35090004
A35090007
A35090011
A49000015
A87000010

PART NO
3100 0005
3201 0001
3400 0002
3400 0026
3401 0002
3401 0003
3502 0003
3509 0004
3509 0007
3509 0011
4900 0015
8700 0010

DESCRIPTION

RES CH 1206/1K/10%/1:8W

100nF CHIP CAP 1210

DIODE SIG BAS16 SOT23

DIODE DUAL BAT54C SCHOTKY

TRAN BCW 31 NPN SOT 23

TRAN BCW30 PNP SOT23

IC 32K x 8 SRAM 150n SO28 (KM62256 BLG - 10)
AND GATE IC HEF4081BT

CMOS IC HEF4024BT

CMOS IC HEF4093BT SO14

LITHIUM BTRY PCB MTG CR 2032 AHO
PLASTIC INSULATION SPACER



PARESA PART
NO
A31010001
A31010011
A31010056
A31010057
A31010058
A32000008
A34000002
A35030004
A35090003
A35090007
A35090009
A35090030
A35090058

PSION

PART NO
3101 0001
3101 0011
3101 0056
3101 0057
3101 0058
3200 0008
3400 0002
3503 0004
3509 0003
3509 0007
3509 0009
3509 0030
3509 0058

DESCRIPTION

RES. CH 0805/ZERO/1:16W
RES. CH 0805/47K/5%/1:16W
RES. CH 0805/240R/2%/1:16W
RES. CH 0805-2K2-2%/1:16W
RES. CH 0805/33K/2%/1:16W
CAP. CH 1206 / 100nF / 20%
DIODE SIG BAS16 SOT23

IC 128K*8 FLASH 200n PLCC32
I.C HEF 4011 BT

CMOS IC HEF4024BT

CMOS IC HEF4001BT

IC LM317 REG SO8

IC 74HC174 SO16 HEX CATCH



[PARESA PART |PSION PART PRICE [PARESA PART |PSION PART PRICE [PARESA PART |PSION PART PRICE

NO NO DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY. NO NO DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY_I NO NO DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY.
1008001601 3900 0002 __|ORGANISER SPARES 2 LINE LCD 5,96 € 64| [A35040022 3504 0022___|COMS/ BAR /SNIPE PROM 6.25€ 35| [AB1000049 000049 |MLDG ORG BATTERY CONN B (TERM HSG) 0.17 g|
1008002201 2000 0230 __|ORG PSU HAND ASSY 4522 € 2| [A35040025 35040025 |PROM POS-200 6.25€ 120| [A81000050 000050 __ |MLDG ORG BATTERY CONN A (SWIVEL) 0.17
1008002301 ORG SPARES KIT-CPU POS200 59,29 € 4| [A35040027 3504 0027 __|PSION DATAC PRINTER PROM 7.45€ 14| |A81000074 000074 __|CABLE GROMME: 0,31 1]
1008002610 ORG SPARES KIT-CPU XP MULTI CE 21,72 € 22| [A35040028 35040028 [MULTI/L PROM XP OP/SYS 6,25 € 95| 000082 000082 __|ORG. PRNTR. MAIN BODY TOP. 2,30
1008002710 ORG SPARES KIT-CPU LZ CE 64,58 € 13| |A35040029 3504 0029 |MULTI/L PROM XP TEXT 625€ 96| [A81000083 000083 |ORG. PRNTR. MAIN BODY BTM. 2,30 9|
1008002910 ORG SPARES KIT-LZ64 SPA/ITA CE 64,07 € 8| [A35040035 3504 0035 |[PROM P350 20,10 € 118| [A81000084 8100 0084 |PRINTER TILT COVER 049 € 8|
1008003501 4700 0008 |MOLEX SOCKET 90-152-2216 146 € [A35040051 3504 0051 |PROM POS-296 6.25€ 111 [A81000085 8100 0085 |PRINTER BATTERY DOOR 049€ 14
1009003111 ORG I/F DUAL COMMS LINK/BARCODE 10019 € 6| [A35040055 3504 0055 |EPROM LZ ENG/SPN/ITA V4.6 6.25€ 95| [AB1000086 8100 0086 |PRINTER PAPER COVER 148¢€ 6|
/A20000048 2000 0048 |ORG 36 KEY SET PRINT STD 219€ 15| |A35040057 3504 0057 |EPROM LZ64 ENG/SPN/ITA V4.6 6.25€ 98| [A81000087 8100 0087 |PRINTER GUIDE PLATE 0,67 € 35|
/A20000087 2000 0087 __|POS 200 KEY BUTTON SET 3,67€ 12| |A3504006001  |3504 0054  |PROM P464 6.25€ 105| [A81000088 000088 |PRINTER INFILL PLATE 0,67 22|
/A20000205 PRINTER Il ASSY STD 7934 € 9| [A3506000401  [35040013 |IC MROM COMM LINK V4.2 7.45€ 63| [A81000090 000090 __|PAPER GUIDE MOVING 0.7 61]
A20000444 POS 296 PROCESSOR BOARD 48,90 € 14| |A35090003 3509 0003 [I.C HEF 4011 BT 027€ 45|  [AB1000091 000091 |PAPER GUIDE OVER-MOULDED 0.7 53]
/A31000005 3100 0005 |RES CH 1206/1K/10%/1:8W 0,02 € 92| [A35090004 3509 0004 |AND GATE IC HEF4081BT 031¢€ 25| 000092 000092 __|ORG PRNTR SOKT DOOR MLDG 0,0

A31000010 3100 0010 __|RES CH 1206/IM/5%/0:8W 0,01 € 26| [A35090007 3509 0007 __|CMOS IC HEF4024BT 043 € 39| [A8100010101 000101 |MLDG ORG LCD WINDOW 4L 0,7 23
A31000011 3100 0011 |RES CH 1206/100K/2%/1:8W 0,01 € 74|  [A35090009 3509 0009 |CMOS IC HEF4001BT 031€ 16| [A81000102 81000102 |4 LINE TOP SLOT 037¢€ 13
A31000012 31000012 |RES CH 1206/510K/5%/0:8W 0,01 € 200| [A35090011 3509 0011 __|CMOS IC HEF4093BT SO14 0,24 € 36| [A81000103 8100 0103 __[MLDG ORG CASE LZ TOP GREY NON CE 125¢€
A31000013 3100 0013 |RES CH 1206/160K/5%/0:8W 0,01 € 200| [A35090012 35090012 [LM324D (SO14) 049 € 16| [A8100010301  [8100 0103 01 |MLDG ORG CASE LZ TOP GREY CE 125¢€ 86|
A31000014 3100 0014 |RES CH 1206/470R/10%/0:8W. 0,01 € 101 [A35090014 3509 0014 |RS232 TRANS/RECEIVER (MAX232CWE) 132¢€ 27| [AB100112601  [8100 1126 01 [MLDG ORG CONTRAST THUMBWHEEL COVER CE 132¢€ 17
A31000015 3100 0015 |RES CH 1206/390K/5%/1:8W 0,06 € 99| [A35090016 3509 0016 |NEC SEMI CUSTOM IC UPD65006 GB-314-3B4 325€ 19 00000: 00 000: ATTERY CONTACT TERMINAL 0.1 41]
A31000016 3100 0016 |RES CH 1206/24K/5%/1:8W 0,01 € 99| [A35090017 3509 0017 __[IC TSC04 REF 308 188¢€ 25| 00000: 00 000 CREW 2mm x 3/16 PAN H SELFTAP 0.0 207
A31000017 3100 0017 __|RES. CR32-1206-22K OHM 10% 0,02 € 119| [A35090018 3509 0018 [IC HEF4011UBT QUAD/NAND SO14 033€ 18 00000: 00 000 CREW 2mm x 5/16 CSK H SELFTAP 0,0 147
A31000019 3100 0019 |RES CH 1206/3K3/5%/1:8W 0,06 € 102| [A35090019 3509 0019 |TEXAS INST SEMICUSTOM IC CF70043 376 € 20| 00000 00 000 CREW 2mm x 1/2 CSK H SELFTAP 0.0 11
/A31000030 3100 0030 __|RES CH 1206/100R/10%/0:8W 0,01 € 200| [A35090030 3509 0030 __[IC LM317 REG SO8 055 € 40| 000004 00 0004 CREW THUMBWHEEL 79140-231 0,1 88
A31000035 3100 0035 |CHIP RES 1206 4R7 5% 019¢€ 82| [A35090033 3509 0033 __[IC 74HCT244 BUFFER SO20 (D18/17) 033€ 163| [A83000008 8300 0008 [SCREW M 2.5 POZI PAN 0,06 € 132
/A31000036 31000036 __|RES CH 1206/220R/5%/0:8W 0,01 € 148| [A35090058 3509 0058 __[IC 74HC174 SO16 HEX CATCH 179€ 9| [A83000009 8300 0009 |NUT 2.5 HEX (5.0 FLATS) 0,02€ 122
A31010001 31010001 |RES. CH 0805/ZERO/L:16W 0,04 € 32| [A37000002 37000002 |LCD. CONN. F/PITH 70*3.8mm 0,44 € 161| [A8300001001  [83000010 |M2 WASHER PLAIN 0,06 € 72
A31010002 31010002 __|CH. RES. 0805. 6K8. 5% 0,04 € 100| [A39000003 39000003 [LCD LR.690-C. 513€ 32| [A84000005 8400 0005 [SPRING ORG COVER CLIP 0.18€ 221
A31010003 31010003 |CH.RES.0805. 300K 5% 0,04 € 98| [A41055002 41055002 |RES 82 OHM 0,5W 5% 011€ 25|  [AB4000006 400 0006 |BATTERY CONNECTOR SPRING 043 € 13
A31010004 31010004 |CHIP RES 0805 3K6 5% 0,04 € 79| [A42010001 42010001 |CAP. E 100UF 40V A 168D 013€ 101] [A84000007 400 0007 __|SPRING ORG BUZZER 0,08 € 734
A31010006 31010006 |RES. CH 0805/2K2/5%/0:16W 0,04 € 97| [A42010002 42010002 |CAP. E 470uF 16V A 20°8D 023€ 22| [AB500000 500 0001 |CABLE GROMMET GRIP RING 037¢€ 43|
A31010009 31010009 |RES CH 0805/1K/5%/1:16W 0.06! o1| [A42020002 42020002 |CAP. E 10uF 25V R 55D 0,18 23| [A8600001 600 0013 __|LBL ORG KYBRD STD 1,25 32|
A31010011 31010011 |RES. CH 0805/47K/5%/1:16W 0,06, 93| [A42020003 42020003 |CAP. E 1UF 50V R 5*4D 0,18 64| [A8600001! 600 0015 |LABEL ORG. DISPLAY BASE STD 2,49 27
A31010027 31010027 _ |RES. CH 0805/4.7K 2% /1:16W R40 0,04 € 97| [A42020004 4202 0004 __[10uF 16V 35 (3.5MM X 5MMO9) 013€ 46| [AB6000016 8600 0016 [ORG. MKII TOP DISP. LAB XP 154 € 9|
A31010056 31010056 |RES. CH 0805/240R/2%/1:16W 0,04 € 99| [A42020005 4202 0005 __|47UF 6.3V 35 (3.5MMX5MM) 0,18€ 97| [A86000032 8600 0032 [LABEL P-250 REAR. DISPLAY 186 € 18
A31010057 31010057 |RES. CH 0805-2K2-2%/1:16W 0,04 € 100| [A42050002 42050002 __|CAP TRIMMER 11-60 pF 045€ 25| [AB6000037 8600 0037 __|POS 200 STD KYBRD LBL 2,64 € 76|
A31010058 31010058 |RES. CH 0805/33K/2%/1:16W 0,04 € 96| [A42060004 4206 0004 |CAP TANT 1uF 35V 20% 0,18€ 10| [A86000038 8600 0038 [LZ 4 LINE TOP DISP/LBL 1,96 € 53]
/A32000001 3200 0001 __|CHIP CAP. 1206 473-] 50VDC 47nF 0,10€ 23| [A43000003 4300 0003 __|PIEZZO BUZZER 27mm DIA 035€ 3 0000: 00 003 LABEL P350 FRONT DISPLAY 9 10
A32000003 3200 0003 __|CAP CH 1206/ 12pF/ 5% 0,08 € 23| [A43000004 43000004 |POTENCIOMETER 10KOHM (MKIl) 115¢€ 104| [A8600004: 00 004 POS296 KEYBOARD LABEL 0 9|
A32000004 3200 0004___|CAP CH 1206/ 20pF/ 10% 0,06 € 24|  [A44030006 44030006 __|LED RED LIGHTHS. TYP 2MMD 031€ 83| [AB600004 00 004: LABEL ORG DISPLAY TOP P464 9 1
/A32000005 3200 0005 |CHIP CAP L5uF 6VW TANT C5 0,04 € 100| [A45010003 45010003 |IIC. REGULATOR LM317LZ (TO92) 051€ 15| [A8700000: 00 000 ORG CONDUCTIVE KEYMAT STD 6

/A32000008 3200 0008 |CAP. CH 1206 / 100nF / 20% 0,08 € 59| [A45060010 4506 0010 __|SMD IC 74HC373 073€ 44| |A87000010 700 001 PLASTIC INSULATION SPACER 0,06 2
A32000015 3200 0015 |CAP CH 1206/ 220pF/ 5% 0,08€ 15| |A47000004 4700 0004 __|CONNECTOR INTRBRD 27 WAY 0,68 € 142| [A89000010 8900 0010 __|PRINTER HEADS 32,01€ 21
A32000018 3200 0018 __|CAP CH 1206/ 27pF/ 5% 0,08€ 29|  [A47000005 4700 0005 |CONN MOLEX (LONG PIN) 70244-0280 (PLUG) 242€ 52| [A89000011 8900 0011 __|PRINTER MECHANISM + HEADS 64,07 €
A32010001 32010001 __|100nF CHIP CAP 1210 0,13€ 98| [A47000028 4700 0028 |STRAIGHT PIN HEADER MALE MOLEX 90294-0108 115¢€ 73| [BATS50AAH 4900 0017 __|PACK 550mA PRINTER Il 6,56 € 4
/A34000001 3400 0001 __|DUAL DIODE BAV70 SOT23 0,08 € 62| [A47000081 47000081 |16PIN HEADER RA SPECIAL 115¢€ 20| [BZX8ac-2v7OEW SMD ZENER BZX84C 2,7V 0,5W 0,08 € 25|
/A34000002 3400 0002 __|DIODE SIG BAS16 SOT23 192¢€ 60| [A47010013 47010013 |25WY CBLE ASSMBLY MOULDED 7.35€ 3| [BZX84C-6V205W SMD ZENER BZX84C 6,2V 0,5W 0,08 2
/A34000005 3400 0005 |DIODE DUAL BAW56 SOT23 015€ 47|  [A49000005 4900 0005 |D/C POWER JACK 2.1 x 5 mm 0470-01-230 HSIDEN 0,24 € 78| [COND-T0135 COND. ELEC. TANT. 0,1uF 35V 0,08
A34000010 3400 0010 __|ZENER BZX84C 33V 0,18€ 28| [A49000015 4900 0015 __|LITHIUM BTRY PCB MTG CR 2032 AHO 079€ 16| |DC-JACK-0L D/C POWER JACK MAINS ORGANISER 0,58 1
A34000016 3400 0016 |BZVA49C 15V ZENER DIODE SOT89 039¢€ 14| |A49010001 49010001 |XTAL .32768 Hz TC-38 0,40 € 29| [DC-IACK-02 D/C POWER JACK MAINS PRINTER 0.58 1
/A34000026 3400 0026 |DIODE DUAL BAT54C SCHOTKY 033€ 63| [A49020002 49020002 |CRYSTAL 3.6864 MHz 071€ 23| [EP-27C128 45030006 |EPROM 27C128 3,59
A34010001 34010001 |BCX19 SOT TRANS NPN 012¢€ 95| [A62000079 62000079 |LBL ORG BATT INSERTION 0,06 € 18| [EP-27C256 EPROM 27C256 349¢€ 2
A34010002 34010002 |TRAN BCW 31 NPN SOT 23 0,08€ 15| |A62000109 6200 0109 |COMMS LINK LABEL 012€ 20| [EP-27C512 EPROM 27C512 374€ 2|
A34010003 34010003 | TRAN BCW30 PNP SOT23 0,10€ 45|  [A62000155 6200 0155 |PTR. TOP SLOT LBL PSION 0,67 € 21| [FUSE-T128C FUSIBLE TERMICO 128C 086 € 7
A34010004 34010004 |BCX18 SOT23 TRANS PNP 019€ 154] [A6200034301  |6200 0343 01 |LBL ORG MKII DISPLAY TOP XP 048 € 4| [SCR-PMII SCREW PSION PRINTER Il MECHANISM 0,07 € 94|
A34010006 34010005 | TRAN BCX51 PNP SOT 89 030€ 56| [A6200034501  [6200 0345 01 |LBL ORG REAR DISPLAY P250 037¢€ 8| [SCrR-PPII EXTERN SCREW PSION PRINTER I 0,04 81]
A35010002 35010002 |LCD DRIVER HD44780 239€ 27| [A6200034601  [6200 0346 01 |LBL ORG DISPLAY TOP LZ64 048 € 7| [sMD-7aHC00 SMD C.I. 74-HC-00 0, 20|
A35010003 35010003 |PROCESSOR HD6303XPF 10,15 € 86| [A81000038 8100 0038 [MLDG ORG CASE COVER GREY 125¢€ SMD-74HC175 HS-CMOS 74HC175 QUAD D_FLIP-FLOP (IC16) 0.4 29|
A35010004 35010004 |LCD SEG DRIVER HD44100H 328¢€ 6| [A81000040 8100 0040 __[MLDG ORG CASE BASE GREY NON CE 115¢€ 2| [sMD-7aHC32 SMD C.I. 74-HC-32 (IC14, 15) 0, 25|
A35010005 35010005 |LCD DRIVER HD66780XXX (QFP1003H) 6,51€ 11| [A8100004001  [8100 0040 01 |MLDG ORG CASE BASE GREY CE 125€ 93| |[SMD-BC846 TRAN SMD BC846 B (TR14-17, 20) 0,0 24
A35010006 35010006 |LCD SEG DRVR HD66100 (QFP1003H) 580 € 7| [AB1000041 8100 0041 |MLDG ORG BATT DOOR GREY 0,08€ 191| [SMD-BCX52 TRAN SMD BCX52 (TR12,13) 118¢€ 50)
A35010035 35010035 |78C10 FLATPACK D18/16 882 € 20| [A81000043 8100 0043 [MLDG RG COVER CLIP GREY 0,05€ 13| [SMD-BCX55 TRAN. SMD BCX55 (TR1-11) 0.64€ 52|
A35020003 35020003 __[IC 32K x 8 SRAM 150n SO28 (KM62256 BLG - 10) 7.94€ 57| [A81000045 8100 0045 | THUMBWHEEL MLDG 0,05 € 6| [SMD-LM393 SMD C.I. LM-393-DS (IC7) 031€ 34
A35030004 3503 0004 |IC 128K*8 FLASH 200n PLCC32 2,51 € 5| [A81000046 8100 0046 [MLDG ORG LCD CLAMP 037¢€ 58| [SMR-YJ103 RES CH 1206/10K/5%/1:8W 0.01€ 97|
A35040019 3504 0019 __|BAR CODE PROM 6,25 € 57| [A81000048 8100 0048 ___|[MLDG ORG TOP PORT DOOR GY 0,05 € 337] [SMR-YJ153 RES CH 1206/15K/5%/1:8W 0,01 € 98|




